Ал м аты  (7273)495-231
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182) 63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Б арнаул (3852)73-04-60
Б елгород (4722)40-23-64
Б лаговещ енск (4162)22- 76- 07
Б рянск (4832)59-03-52

References
• Additional components: page 189 ~ 191
Instruction of type code
Breaking capacity code
Rated current (A): 6, 10, 16, 20, 25,
32,40, 50. 63
Tripping characteristic type: В, С
Number of poles: 1, 2
Code of DC circuit breaker
Series code
Features
• The handle being sealable or equipped with padlock bracket avoids dangerous operation changes (ON / OFF)
• The handle provides a clear indication of the contact position
• Adequate printing of all data on the front provides long-term identification
• Energy limiting class: 3
• The emission of ionized gases is limited to the severest restrictions: 45 mm grid distance
• This MCB for household in accordance with IEC 60898-2, B, C tripping characteristics
• This MCB may be extended with:
• Full sets additional components
• Full sets of accessories
Add-on devices
A uxiliaries
Selection and ordering data
IE C  60898-2 10 kA
Number
of poles
Rated
current In
(A)
Characteristic В Characteristic С Pack.
рШ Ш аИ  Type code Order code 1  Type code Order code
1 6 B71Z 1B06H 17618 B71Z1C06H 17654 12
10 B71Z 1B10H 17619 B71Z1C10H 17655 12
16 B71Z 1B16H 17620 B71Z1C16H 17656 12
i l l « 20 B71Z 1B20H 17621 B71Z 1C20H 17657 12
1  * 25 B71Z 1B25H 17622 B71Z1C25H 17658 12
32 B71Z 1B32H 17623 B71Z1C32H 17659 12
®± 40 B71Z 1B40H 17624 B71Z 1C40H 17660 12
b , > 50 B71Z 1B50H 17625 B71Z 1C50H 17661 12
c i - e? 63 B71Z 1B63H 17626 B71Z1C63H 17662 12
" р
■ *  *
6 871Z 2B06H 17627 B71Z 2C06H 17663
10 B71Z2B10H 17628 B71Z2C10H 17664
16 B71Z2B16H 17629 B71Z2C16H 17665
20 B71Z 2B20H 17630 B71Z 2C20H 17666
25 B71Z 2B25H 17631 B71Z 2C25H 17667
32 B71Z 2B32H 17632 B71Z 2C32H 17668
® i e i 40 B71Z 2B40H 17633 B71Z 2C40H 17669
50 B71Z 2B50H 17634 B71Z2C50H 17670
© r® r 63 B71Z 2B63H 17635 B71Z 2C63H 17671
Outline and installation dimensions
3SB66, 1P+N in 1 modular width
•  Overload protection
•  Short circuit protection
•  Isolation
•  Controlling
•  Used in residential building, non-residential building, industry, energy and infrastructure
Independent power supply with build-in power source,directly draws power from the incoming end to avoid the risk o f protection function failure caused by
supply failure.
Functions
• Overload protection
• Short circuit protection
• Isolation both for phase and neutral line
• Controlling
• Used for the protection of plants with switched neutral
• Used in residential building
Technical specifications
• Standard: IEC 60898-1
• Rated current In (A): 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40
• Rated voltage Un (V AC): 230
• Rated frequency (Hz): 50/60
• Operational voltage Min / Max (V AC): 24 / 250
• Number of pole: 1P+N (1 modular width)
• Tripping characteristic: B, C
• Characteristic B (In): 3-5
• Characteristic C (In): 5-10
• Thermal operating limit : 1.13-1.45 In
• Rated switching capacity Icn (kA): 6
• Degree of protection: IP20, with connected conductors
• Electrical life(times): 4,000
• Mechanical life (times): 10,000
• Breaking capacity:
Acc. to  IE C  60898-1
M odel R a ted  voltage(V)
Icu(kA ) Ics(kA)
3S B 6 6  1P+N 230 6 6
• Mounting position: Any
• Conductor cross-sections
• Solid and stranded (mm2): 0.75-16
• Finely stranded with end sleeve (mm2): 0.75-16
• Terminal tightening torque (Nm ): 2.0
• Ambient temperature (°C): -25 ~ +45, max. 95 % humidity
• Storage temperature (°C): -40 ~ +75
• Altitude (meters): Max. 2,000
• Aonnection capacity (mm2): 1-16
References
• Additional components: page 189 ~ 191
Instruction of Type Code
B66 В 06 N
Rated breaking capacity
Rated current (A): 6,10, 20, 25.32,40
Tripping characteristic type: В, С
Series code
Features
• The handle being sealable or equipped with padlock bracket avoids dangerous operation changes (ON/OFF)
• The handle provides a clear indication of the contact position
• Adequate printing of all data on the front provides long-term identification
• Energy limiting class: 3
• The emission of ionized gases is limited to the severest restrictions: 45 mm grid distance
• This MCB for household in accordance with: IEC 60898-1, B, C tripping characteristics
• Full sets of accessories
Selection and ordering data
IEC 60898-2 10 kA
Number Rated current Characteristic В Characteristic С Pack.
of poles In
(A) Ц Н  Type code Order code 1  Typo code Order code
1P+N 6 B66B06N 21284 B66C06N 21291 12
I*' 10 B66B10N 21285 B66C10N 21292 12
16 B66B16N 21286 B66C16N 21293 12
20 B66B20N 21287 B66C20N 21294 12
“ i  * s„П2
B66B25N 21288 B66C25N 21295 12
B66B32N 21289 B66C32N 21296 12
* B66B40N 21290 B66C40N 21297 12
Tripping Characteristic curves
Magnetic release
An electromagnet with plunger ensures?instantaneous tripping in case of short circuit. The?IEC 60898-1 distinguishes three different types,? following the
current for instantaneous release: type?B, C
Test cu rre n t T ripp ing  tim e A pplications
3 In
5 In
0.1 < t  < 45 s (In  <  32  A )
0.1 < t  < 90  s (In  > 32 A )
t  < 0.1 s
O n ly  fo r  res is tiv e  lo ad s  su ch  as:
- e lec trica l h ea tin g  - w a te r  hea te
5 In
0.1 < t  < 15 s (In  <  32  A )
0.1 < t  < 30  s (In  > 32 A ) U su a l loads su ch  as:
_ lirrnti-nrr _ оглг'1/’̂ t rtntlpto _ omol
10 In t  < 0.1 s
B
C
Thermal release
• The release is initiated by a bimetal strip in case of overload
• The standard defines the range of release for specific overload values
• Reference ambient temperature is 30 °C
Test cu rre n t T ripp ing  tim e
1.13 In t  >  1 h  ( In  <  63 A )
1.45 In t  < 1 h  (In  <  63 A )
2.55 In
1s < t  < 60  s (In  <  32 A )
1s < t  < 120 s (In  > 32 A )
Outline and Installation Dimensions
3SB71-63, 16000 A & 10000 A
•  Overload protection
•  Short circuit protection
•  Isolation
•  Controlling
•  Used in residential building, non-residential building, industry, energy and infrastructure
Independent power supply with build-in power source,directly draws power from the incoming end to avoid the risk o f protection function failure caused by
supply failure.
Functions
• Overload protection
• Short circuit protection
• Isolation
• Controlling
• Used in residential building, non-residential building, industry, energy and infrastructure
Technical specifications
• Standards: IEC 60898-1, IEC 60947-2
• Rated current In (A) : 2, 4, 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63
• Rated voltage Un (V AC): 230/400
• Operational voltage (V AC): Min. 2; Max. 250/440
• Rated frequency (Hz): 50/60
• Rated insulation voltage (V AC): 500
• Number of poles: 1, 2, 3, 4
T ripp ing  characteristic IE C  60898-1 IE C  60947-2
C haracte ris tic  B  (In) 3-5 4
C haracte ris tic  C  (In) 5-10 8
C haracte ris tic  D  (In) 10-20 12
• Thermal operating limit (In): 1.13 - 1.45
• Rated switching capacity Icn (kA): 10